

January 17, 2025

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1 Block G Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400051, India Symbol: BHARTIARTL/ AIRTELPP

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001, India **Scrip Code:** 532454/ 890157

Sub: <u>Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants)</u> <u>Regulations, 2018</u>

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

Please find enclosed herewith the Certificate issued under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018, by KFin Technologies Limited, the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company, for the period from October 01, 2024 to December 31, 2024.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you, Sincerely yours,

For Bharti Airtel Limited

Rohit Krishan Puri Joint Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl.: As above

Bharti Airtel Limited

(a Bharti Enterprise) Regd. Office: Airtel Center, Plot No. 16, Udyog Vihar, Phase-IV, Gurugram - 122015, India Corporate Office: Bharti Crescent, 1, Nelson Mandela Road, Vasant Kunj, Phase II, New Delhi - 110070, India T.: +91-124-4222222, F.: +91-124-4248063, Email: compliance.officer@bharti.in, Website: www.airtel.in CIN: L74899HR1995PLC095967



https://www.kfintech.com +91 40 6716 2222, 7961 1000

R: /KFIN/BTVL/74(5)

January 17, 2025

To, Compliance Officer, Bharti Airtel Limited, Bharti Crescent, 1, Nelson Mandela Road, Vasant Kunj, Phase II, New Delhi – 110070

Sub: Certificate pursuant to Regulation 74(5) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the period from October 01, 2024 to December 31, 2024

Dear Sir,

This has reference to the Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018, as amended from time to time ('the Regulations'). We hereby confirm that we have undertaken following actions within 15 days from date of receipt of the certificate(s) of security(ies) from the Depository Participants for the purpose of dematerialization:

- Confirmed (approved/rejected) dematerialization request;
- Mutilated and cancelled certificate(s) of the security(ies) forwarded by the respective Depository Participant(s) after due verification; and
- Substituted the name of the relevant Depository(ies) as the registered owner in our records.

The security(ies) comprised in the certificate(s) dematerialized are listed on BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (collectively known as 'Stock Exchanges'). We have furnished the aforesaid details to the Depositories and Stock Exchanges.

We request you to kindly take note of the above.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For KFin Technologies Limited

Authorized Signatory

KFin Technologies Limited

Registered & Corporate Office:

(Formerly known as KFin Technologies Private Limited)

Selenium Building, Tower-B, Plot No- 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally, Hyderabad, Rangareddi, Telangana, India, 500032.

CIN: L72400TG2017PLC117649